

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27964/2018

GURDEV KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(O/R on Default is to be listed.)

Date : 13-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Present none.

In the interest of justice no adverse order is passed
today.

List after three weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER