

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27964/2018

GURDEV KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(O/R on Default is to be listed.)

Date : 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kalpna Devi, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks dispensation of notice to respondent nos. 3 and 5 since according to the learned counsel, no relief is sought against them. In that view, notice is dispensed with at the risk and request of the petitioner with a clarification that any order passed herein will not bind respondent nos. 3 and 5.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER