

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27964/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2018 in RSA No. 2951/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURDEV KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 02-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kalpna Devi, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Hudda, Adv.
Ms. Gurdev Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER